OTDC 800...1600 Amperes
Switches for photovoltaic applications
2 | Protection and Connection | OTDC 800...1600
OTDC 800...1600 | Protection and Connection | 3
With the extension of the OTDC range to high
currents of up to 1600 A IEC and 1000 A UL, ABB
now meets the needs and demands of high-power
inverters and recombiners.

OTDC 1000 U S 22 K
1 2 3 4 5 6
Type designation key
OTDC 800...1600 | Protection and Connection | 5
Front operated, mechanism at the end of the switch. Included terminal bolts: M12X60.
Number
of
poles
Circuit Rated operat.
current [A]
IEC/ 1000 V
Type Order number Weight/
unit
[kg]
Handle and shaft not included
4 6a, 6b 1000 OTDC1000E22 1SCA142337R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1250 OTDC1250E22 1SCA140871R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1600 OTDC1600E22 1SCA143718R1001 21
External handle OHB274J12 and shaft OXP12X280 included
4 6a, 6b 1000 OTDC1000E22P 1SCA143711R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1250 OTDC1250E22P 1SCA143717R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1600 OTDC1600E22P 1SCA143720R1001 21
Direct mount handle OTV1000EK included
4 6a, 6b 1000 OTDC1000E22K 1SCA143710R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1250 OTDC1250E22K 1SCA143716R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1600 OTDC1600E22K 1SCA143719R1001 21
Single circuit, 1000 VDC, IEC - 1000 to 1600 A
OTDC1000...1250E22
Front operated, mechanism at the end of the switch. Included terminal bolts: M12X60.
External handle OHB27412 and shafts OXP12X_. Can be ordered separately. See page 9.
Number
of
poles
Circuit Rated operat.
current [A]
UL98B / 1000 V
Type Order number Weight/
unit
[kg]
Handle and jumpers not included
4 6a, 6b 800 OTDC800U22 1SCA142338R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1000 OTDC1000U22 1SCA143712R1001 21
Includes direct mount handle OTV1000EK. Jumpers not included.
4 6a, 6b 800 OTDC800U22K 1SCA143721R1001 21
4 6a, 6b 1000 OTDC1000U22K 1SCA143713R1001 21
Grounded versions - pre-mounted jumpers included. Handle not included.
4 6m 800 OTDC800US22 1SCA142339R1001 21
4 6m 930 OTDC1000US22 1SCA143714R1001 21
Grounded Systen versions - pre-mounted jumpers and direct mount handle OTV1000EK included.
4 6m 800 OTDC800US22K 1SCA143722R1001 21
4 6m 930 OTDC1000US22K 1SCA143715R1001 21
Single circuit, 1000 VDC, UL98B - 800 to 1000 A
Ordering information
OTDC800...1000U22
OTDC800...1000US22
OTDC1600E22
6 | Protection and Connection | OTDC 800...1600
Connection kits and shrouds
Connection kits and shrouds must be ordered separately. See following pages for circuit
diagrams, connection kits and shrouds. The column "Needed quantity" tells how many pieces
need to be ordered for each switch. The kits include the needed jumpers, screws and washers.
Switches Circuit
type
Connection kit/jumper Recommended shroud 1)
Type
Needed
quantity Type
Needed
quantity
OTDC1000...1600E22_,
OTDC800...1000U22_
6a OTDCKIT1250B11	 2 OTDCS1250T1 2
OTDC1000...1600E22_,
OTDC800...1000U22_
6b OTDCKIT1250B11 2 OTDCS1250T1 2
OTDC800...1000US22_2)                 6m OTDCKIT1250B11 2 OTDCS1250T1 2
OTDCKIT1250B101 1 OTDCS1250T2 1
1) The use of shrouds limits the rated current: OTDC1000U22 to 980 A and OTDC1000US22 to 920 A.
2) Jumpers are factory mounted.
Accessories for OTDC1000...1600E22_, OTDC800...1000U22_
Description Type Order
number

Handles
Colour Handle lenght [mm] Type Order number Weight/
unit [kg]
External handle
Black 274 OHB274J12 1SCA115920R1001 0.54
Red-yellow 274 OHY274J12 1SCA115919R1001 0.54
Direct mount handles
Black 274 OTV1000EK 1SCA106608R1001 1.5
OHB274/J12
Ordering information
8 | Protection and Connection | OTDC 800...1600
Shafts
To be used with pistol handles, OTDC1000...1600E, OTDC800...1000U.
Lenght [mm] Height [mm] Type Order number Weight/
unit [kg]
250 221...350 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980 0.28
280 251...380 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140 0.30
325 296...425 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810 0.36
395 366...495 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990 0.43
465 436...565 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020 0.51
535 506...635 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110 0.59
Auxliary contacts
Mounting on the left side of the switch: Max. 8 auxiliary contact blocks with the OEA28
module.
Suitable for switches Type Order number Weight/
unit [kg]
OTDC1000...1600E, OTDC800...1000A OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 0.03
OTDC1000...1600E. OTDC800...1000A OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410 0.03
Module for auxiliary contacts
OTDC1000...1600E, OTDC800...1000A OEA28 1SCA022714R8810 0.04
Terminal shrouds
The use of shrouds limits the rated current: OTDC1000U22 to 980 A and OTDC1000US22
to 920 A.
Suitalbe for switches Type Order number Weight/
unit [kg]
OTDC1000...1600E, OTDC800...1000A OTS1600G1S 1SCA102667R1001 0.13
OTDC1000...1600E. OTDC800...1000A OTS1600G1L 1SCA106134R1001 0.22
Interlock
Suitable for switches Type Order number Weight/
unit [kg]
Interlocked in the OFF -position using padlocks or a mechanical interlock kit mounted on the mechanism.
The diameterof the lock bail can be max 8 mm.
OTDC1000...1600E, OTDC800...1000U_ OTZT4A 1SCA106526R1001 1.0
Mechanical interlock kit
OTDC1000...1600E, OTDC800...1000U_ OTZT4L 1SCA106531R1001 1.0
OXP12_
OA1G10, OA3G01